Home Departments Forms Services Related Sites

RESOLUTION NO. 11-02

RESOLUTION IN APPRECIATION AND SPECIAL RECOGNITION

OF MOTOR CARRIER OFFICER STEVEN J. MEEHAN

WHEREAS, Officer Steven J. Meehan hired on with the Michigan State Police as a Vehicle Inspector in January 1982 and in 1985 entered the Third Motor Carrier Officer Recruit School and has served in that role for the past 26 years; and

WHEREAS, Officer Steven J. Meehan was assigned to the Sixth District HQ in Grand Rapids and the Eighth District HQ in Negaunee as a Vehicle Inspector and has served the State Police at posts located in Ionia, Iron Mountain, Negaunee and Sault Ste. Marie as Motor Carrier Officer; and

WHEREAS, Officer Steven J. Meehan has been honored through his many accomplishments, citations and awards which include: being selected as an instructor for five recruit schools, including three Motor Carrier and two Trooper Schools, 1986-1989; served as technical advisor for the development of the first National Commercial Vehicle Enforcement Training program; Motor Carrier Officer of the Year, 1990; was selected by colleagues as the Michigan State Police representative to the first international commercial vehicle enforcement competition in Denver, Colorado, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Officer Steven J. Meehan will retire from service with the Michigan State Police, effective December 31, 2010 after 29 years of service to the Michigan State Police.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as follows:

- 1. That the Chippewa County Board of Commissioners respectfully dedicates this document to honor and thank Officer Steven J. Meehan for his many years of public service and particularly for his work in Chippewa County.
- 2. That the Chippewa County Board of Commissioners extends their best wishes to Officer Steven J. Meehan for many years of good health and enjoyment in his retirement.

RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

Scott Shackleton Chairman, Chippewa County Board of Commissioners

1 of 2 2/16/2017 11:39 AM